HET (1) 20SEPT21 HET (1) 20SEPT21

# AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 21-0103 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Health, Environment, and Technology Committee {To be offered on the Council floor}

#### Amendment No. 1

On page 1, strike lines 16 through 18 in their entireties and substitute:

#### **"§ 2-103.1. SUICIDE PREVENTION COORDINATOR.**

(A) IN GENERAL.

THERE IS A SUICIDE PREVENTION COORDINATOR WITHIN THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

(B) *SCOPE*.

THE SUICIDE PREVENTION COORDINATOR SHALL:

- (1) COLLABORATE WITH SYSTEM PARTNERS TO SUPPORT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM MANAGEMENT; AND
- (2) WORK TO PREVENT SUICIDES AND MENTAL HEALTH CRISES.

(C) *DUTIES*.";

and, on page 2, strike lines 1 through 6 in their entireties.

#### Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "The Suicide Prevention Coordinator shall:" and substitute "THE SUICIDE PREVENTION COORDINATOR IS AUTHORIZED TO:".

#### Amendment No. 3

On page 2, in line 26, before "TO" add "AND THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT'S MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW TEAM".

## Amendment No. 4

On page 3, strike with "LOCAL" in line 14 down through and including "AUTHORITY" in line 15 and substitute "HEALTH COMMISSIONER".

## Amendment No. 5

On page 3, after line 15, insert:

"(D) POTENTIAL CONTRACTUAL POSITION.

THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER MAY ELECT TO CONTRACT WITH THE LOCAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AUTHORITY TO FILL THE SUICIDE PREVENTION COORDINATOR POSITION."

# Amendment No. 6

On page 3, strike beginning with "30<sup>th</sup>" in line 19 down through and including "enacted" in line 20 and substitute "July 1, 2022".